Chair: Cllr Darren Baugh
25 The Street
Icklingham
Bury St Edmunds
Suffolk IP28 6PS

Tel: 01638 510449

Email: darrenbaugh@aol.com

Icklingham Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs Vikki Austin
21 Mutford Green
Lakenheath

Suffolk IP27 9LR

Tel: 01842 861748

Email: IcklinghamPC@gmail.com

MEMBERS OF ICKLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL
Are hereby summoned to a meeting of Icklingham Parish Council to be held on
TUESDAY 14 JULY 2020 at Icklingham Playing Field to commence at 7.30pm

Ten minutes at the beginning of the meeting are allocated to the public to express a view on matters
relating to the agenda. If a member of the public wishes to speak, they must inform the Clerk no later than
12 noon on the day of the meeting. Requests to speak must be sent by email to icklinghampc@gmail.com

19/20.55

19/20.56

56.1.
56.2.
56.3.
56.4.

19/20.57
19/20.58
58.1
58.2
19/20.60
19/20.61
19/20.62
19/20.63
19/20.64
19.20.65
19/20/64
19/20.65
19/20.66
19/20.67
67.1
67.2

19/20.68

19/20.69

and an invitation to participate will be sent by email.
AGENDA

Apologies for absence

To receive any declarations of interest:

Declaration of any disclosable pecuniary interest in any item of business
Declaration of any personal and/or prejudicial interest in any items on the agenda
Written requests for dispensations for disclosable pecuniary interests
Grants to any requests for dispensation

Confirmation of Minutes of meetings held on 24 September 2019 & 26 November 2019
Follow Up Items

Defibrillators in phone box

Playing Fields

Speed Awareness Signs / 30mph Wheelie Bin Stickers

Ramparts

Grass Cutting

Benches and Planters

Footpaths

Website Content

Future Meetings — Covid 19 Guidelines

Planning Matters

Correspondence received

Financial Matters

Bank Balances and Bank Reconciliation

Payments made since last meeting

District Councillor’s Report

County Councillor’s Report

Vikks Austin

Parish Clerk


mailto:darrenbaugh@aol.com
mailto:IcklinghamPC@gmail.com

