Icklingham Parish Council

Chair: Cllr Darren Baugh
25 The Street
Icklingham
Bury St Edmunds
Suffolk IP28 6PS
Tel: 01638 510449
Email: darrenbaugh@aol.com



Clerk: Mrs Vikki Austin 21 Mutford Green Lakenheath Suffolk IP27 9LR Tel: 01842 861748

Email: lcklinghamPC@gmail.com

MEMBERS OF ICKLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Are hereby summoned to a meeting of Icklingham Parish Council to be held on TUESDAY 14 JULY 2020 at Icklingham Playing Field to commence at 7.30pm

Ten minutes at the beginning of the meeting are allocated to the public to express a view on matters relating to the agenda. If a member of the public wishes to speak, they must inform the Clerk no later than 12 noon on the day of the meeting. Requests to speak must be sent by email to icklinghampc@gmail.com and an invitation to participate will be sent by email.

AGENDA

AGENDA	
19/20.55	Apologies for absence
19/20.56 56.1. 56.2. 56.3. 56.4.	To receive any declarations of interest: Declaration of any disclosable pecuniary interest in any item of business Declaration of any personal and/or prejudicial interest in any items on the agenda Written requests for dispensations for disclosable pecuniary interests Grants to any requests for dispensation
19/20.57	Confirmation of Minutes of meetings held on 24 September 2019 & 26 November 2019
19/20.58 58.1 58.2	Follow Up Items Defibrillators in phone box Playing Fields
19/20.60	Speed Awareness Signs / 30mph Wheelie Bin Stickers
19/20.61	Ramparts
19/20.62	Grass Cutting
19/20.63	Benches and Planters
19/20.64	Footpaths
19.20.65	Website Content
19/20/64	Future Meetings – Covid 19 Guidelines
19/20.65	Planning Matters
19/20.66	Correspondence received
19/20.67 67.1 67.2	Financial Matters Bank Balances and Bank Reconciliation Payments made since last meeting
19/20.68	District Councillor's Report
19/20.69	County Councillor's Report

Vikki Austin

Parish Clerk